“For the services rendered pursuant to this Agreement, Consultant shall be 

compensated in accordance with the “Schedule of Compensation” attached 

hereto as Exhibit “C” and incorporated herein by reference, but not 

exceeding the maximum contract amount of Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine 

Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars ($99,999)  Twenty-Four Thousand Nine-

Hundred Ninety-Nine dollars ($24,999) (“Contract Sum”). In the event 

City exercises one or both of its options to extend the Agreement 

pursuant to Section 3.4, the compensation for each such one-year 

extension period shall not exceed Twenty Five Thousand Dollars 

($25,000) per year.” 

B. Section 3.4 (Term) is hereby amended such that: (i) the term of the 

Agreement is extended to a date that is three (3) years from the Effective Date; 

and (ii) at City’s option, and upon execution of a written amendment to this 

Agreement, the term may be further extended by up to two (2) one-year extension

[...]

not exceed $99,999$24,999, as provided in Section 2.1 of this Agreement.  

In the event City exercises one or both of its options to extend the 

Agreement pursuant to Section 3.4, the compensation for each such 

one-year extension period shall not exceed Twenty Five Thousand 

Dollars ($25,000) per year.”   

2. Continuing Effect of Agreement. Except as amended by this Amendment, all 

provisions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. From and after 

the date of this Amendment, whenever the term “Agreement” appears in the Agreement, it shall